
2019 Eel RIver Open day 1         

Point pt to pt cumulative pt times total time 

1. Camp to Lower Y 2.25 2.25 35 12:35 

2. Upper Y 1.25 3.5 20 12:55 

2A  Grapevine turnaround 1.75 5.35 20 1:15 

2B. Back at upper Y 1.75 7 20 1:35 

3 P&R on Bear Creek 2.25 9.25 25 2:00 

P&R out     15 2:15 

4. Bear Creek at Ridgeway 1.5 10.75 20 2:35 

4A Yellow Loop at Ridgeway 2.75 13.5 35 3:10 

5. Lunch in Camp 2.75 16.25 30 3:40 

Lunch out     45 4:25 

6. Gollan Cutoff 1.5 17.75 20 4:45 

6A. Gollan turn 2.5 20.25 30 5:15 

6B. Swinging Bridge 2 22.25 25 5:40 

7. Ridgeway via Petersen tr 1.5 23.75 15 5:55 

8.  Sawmill at Bear Creek 3 26.75 35 6:30 

P&R out     15 6:45 

2 mile 1.5 28.25 20 7:05 

Camp 2 30.25 30 7:35 

Maximum time       8:05 

2A 


